ELECTRIC FORKLIFTS
9-Series, Electric 1.3 to 1.8 ton capacity, Stand-up Rider       B15SU-9 / B18SU-9 / B20SU-9
INTRODUCTION
 BOBCAT TODAY
Bobcat is expanding its portfolio with the addition of forklifts
and reach trucks for the material handling industry. Offering
a comprehensive line-up that will meet all your intralogistics
needs. Bobcat forklifts and reach trucks are produced in

S
1.1 Manufacturer BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation B15SU-9 B18SU-9 B20SU-9
Battrey compartment size in(mm) 16.5(419) 18.2(462) 18.2(462) 20.5(521) 20.5(521)
1.3 Drive : electric(battery or mains) ,diesel, petrol ,fuel gas, manual Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Operator type : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Standing Standing Standing
1.5 Load capacity/rated load lb(kg) Q 3,000(1,360) 3,500(1,580)  4,000(1,810)
1.6 Load centre distance in(mm) c 24(610) 24(610) 24(610)
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork in(mm) x 12.6(320) 12.6(320) 12.6(320)
1.9 Wheelbase in(mm) y 43.9(1,115) 45.7(1,160) 45.7(1,160) 48.0(1,220) 48.0(1,220)
W
E
IG
H
T
S
2.1 Service weight (with min. weight of battery) lb(kg) 8,620(3,910) 8,212(3,725) 8,940(4,055) 8,995(4,080) 9,325(4,230)
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear lb(kg)
10,070/1,550
(4,570/700)
10,050/1,160
(4,560/525)
11,005/1,435
(4,990/645)
11,000/1,495
(4,990/670)
11,955/1,370
(5,425/615)
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear lb(kg) 4,565/4,055 (2,070/1,840) 4,640/3,570 (2,105/1,620) 4,685/4,255 (2,125/1,930) 4,815/4,180 (2,185/1,895) 4,870/4,455 (2,210/2,020)
W
H
E
E
L
S
 &
 T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tires: pneumatic (P), superelastic (SE), cushion (C) C C C
3.2 Tire size, front 18 X 7 X 12 1/8 18 X 7 X 12 1/8 18 X 7 X 12 1/8
3.3 Tire size, rear 10 X 5 X 6.5 10 X 5 X 6.5 10 X 5 X 6.5
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=driven wheels)  2x / 2 (Dual) 2x / 2 (Dual) 2x / 2 (Dual)
3.6 Tread width, front in(mm) b10 35.1(892.5) 35.1(892.5) 35.1(892.5)
3.7 Tread width, rear in(mm) b11 6.7(170) 6.7(170) 6.7(170)
B
A
S
IC
 D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward (α)/backward(β) deg α / β 5 / 5 5 / 5 5 / 5
4.2 Height, mast lowered in(mm) h1 83.7(2,125) 83.7(2,125) 83.7(2,125)
4.3 Free lift in(mm) h2 36.4(925) 36.4(925) 36.4(925)
4.4 Lift (with FFT 3-stage mast) in(mm) h3 190(4,825) 190(4,825) 190(4,825)
4.5 Height, mast extended in(mm) h4 238.6(6,060) 238.6(6,060) 238.8(6,065)
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard in(mm) h6 88(2,235) 88(2,235) 88(2,235)
4.8 Seat height/stand height in(mm) h7 8.5(217) 8.5(217) 8.5(217)
4.19 Overall length in(mm) l1 107.5(2,725) 109.0(2,765) 109.0(2,765) 111.5(2,830) 111.5(2,830)
4.20 Length to face of forks in(mm) l2 66.0 (1,675) 67.5 (1,715) 67.5 (1,715) 70.0 (1,780) 70.0 (1,780)
4.21 Overall width in(mm) b1 42(1,070) 42(1,070) 42(1,070)
4.22 Fork dimensions mm(in) s / e / l
1.4x3.9x41.3
(35x100x1,050)